BE INSPIRED
THE UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

University of Leeds Classification of Books
Sports Science

[A
A-0.01
A-0.02
A-0.03
A-0.04
A-0.05
A-0.06
A-0.07
A-0.08
A-0.09
A-0.19
A-1
A-3
A-9

B-0

C-0

D-0.03
D-3

General]

Periodicals

Series

Conferences

Bibliographies/indexes/other information sources

Research

Sports sciences as a profession, careers

History of sports sciences History of sport: see Sociology F-18

Collected essays

Data, calculations, computing, etc.

Dictionaries, encyclopaedias

Textbooks

Philosophy of sport

Sports science in relation to other subjects

For cultural aspects of sport and recreation, see Education 371.7-8 plus subdivisions.
Covers in part: history, sociology, philosophy, politics, administration, management,
etc.

See Sociology F-18 for history/sociology of sport and leisure

Techniques, methods
Including research, testing, observation, statistics, modelling.

Exercise physiology

Human studies only; for animals, see Zoology E , Health Sciences QT 104
Includes nutrition for athletes, pharmacology, endocrinology, reproductive issues
(e.g. sport during pregnancy, etc.)

Sports biomechanics, kinesiology

Conferences

Human biomechanics Ergonomics see E-3

For animals, or human biomechanics not applied to sport, see Zoology D-3,
Mechanical Engineering K-14. For Motor skills see P-3

UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS



K-0

M-0

P-0
P-0.03
P-1
P-1.1
P-3
P-4
P-5
P-5.1

P-5.3
P-5.5
P-7

P-9
P-9.1
P-9.3
P-9.5

[T

T-3
T-3.5
T-4

T-5
T-5.5

T-10

T-10.3
T-10.5
T-10.7

T-15

T-15.1
T-15.3
T-15.5

Sports engineering

General

Sports equipment; design, ergonomics, materials. (Includes specialist equipment for
disabled athletes)

Sports facilities

Includes playing surfaces, stadia, etc.

See also Civil Engineering N for structural aspects

Child development in sport and physical activity
For child motor development not applied to sport, see Health Sciences WE 103. For
physical education, see Education 371.73

Sports medicine
Includes injuries and rehabilitation; safety

Sports psychology

Readings

General textbooks

Case studies, biographies of professional athletes

Perceptual and motor skills for sport, control, biofeedback, learning
Cognitive psychology for sport

Personality factors which affect performance

Individual participation, attitude, motivation, stress and arousal. Includes
dangerous/adventure/extreme sports

Competition, competitiveness

Psychological health and disorders in sport

Psychological aspects of training, coaching

See Education 371.73 for teaching skills

Social psychology of sport

Teamwork, leadership, coaching, captaincy

Audience

Participation in sport. Includes minority group issues, e.g. women, ethnic minorities,
disabled athletes (see also T-4).

See Sociology F-18 for society-wide, rather than individual, aspects.

Practical sports and games]

General texts
Training and fitness
Weight training
Sport for disabled See also P-9.5

Navigation skills
Orienteering

Outdoor recreations
Walking
Climbing; Abseiling
Roller skating; Skateboarding

Ice and snow sports
Ice skating
Skiing; Snowboarding
Bobsleigh; Luge



T-15.7
T-15.9

T-20
T-21
T-22
T-23
T-24
T-25
T-25.2
T-25.4
T-25.6
T-27

T-28
T-28.2
T-28.4

T-30
T-32
T-34
T-36

T-35

T-37

T-40
T-42

T-42.2
T-42.4
T-42.6
T-42.8
T-44

T-44.2
T-44.4
T-44.6
T-44.8
T-46

T-46.2
T-46.4
T-46.6
T-46.8

T-48

T-48.2
T-48.3
T-48.5
T-48.6
T-48.8
T-48.9

Curling
Ice hockey Field hockey: see T-48.5

Aquatic sports

Diving

Swimming

Scuba; Snorkelling

Surfing; Wind-surfing

Boating
Canoeing; Kayaking; Rowing; Rafting
Sailing
Power boating

Water-skiing

Airborne sports
Flying (powered aircraft)
Gliding; Hang-gliding

Athletics
Running: sprint, distance, marathon, hurdling, relay
Jumping: long jump, high jump, triple jump, pole vaulting
Throwing: javelin, discus, hammer, caber

Gymnastics
Acrobatics; circus skills

Ball games
Hand
Netball
Basketball
Volleyball
Bowls (crown/flat green)  Tenpin bowling: see T-56
Foot
Soccer
Rugby (union, league)
American
Other codes (Australian, Gaelic)
Racquet
Tennis (lawn, real)
Squash
Badminton
Table tennis

Bat/stick/club
Cricket
Baseball; Rounders
Field hockey; Hurling Ice hockey: see T-15.9
Lacrosse
Golf
Croquet



T-50
T-52
T-54
T-56

T-60
T-61
T-63
T-65
T-67

T-69
T-69.2
T-69.4

T-70
T-72
T-74
T-76

T-75
T-80
T-82
T-84

T-90

Indoor competitive games of skill
Snooker; Billiards; Pool
Darts
Tenpin bowling Green bowls: see T-42.8

Combat sports
Boxing
Wrestling
Martial arts
Fencing

Target sports
Archery
Shooting (target) Game shooting: see T-90

Equestrian sports
Riding; Show-jumping; Eventing
Horse racing
Polo

Cycling
Motor sports
Two-wheeled

Four-wheeled

Field sports: hunting, shooting, fishing
Target shooting: see T-69.4



