BE INSPIRED The University Library

University of Leeds Classification of Books **Sports Science**

General]

A-0.01 Periodicals

ΓA

- A-0.02 Series
- A-0.03 Conferences
- A-0.04 Bibliographies/indexes/other information sources
- A-0.05 Research
- A-0.06 Sports sciences as a profession, careers
- A-0.07 History of sports sciences History of sport: see Sociology F-18
- A-0.08 Collected essays
- A-0.09 Data, calculations, computing, etc.
- A-0.19 Dictionaries, encyclopaedias
- A-1 Textbooks
- A-3 Philosophy of sport
- A-9 Sports science in relation to other subjects For cultural aspects of sport and recreation, <u>see</u> Education 371.7-8 plus subdivisions. Covers in part: history, sociology, philosophy, politics, administration, management, etc.

See Sociology F-18 for history/sociology of sport and leisure

B-0 Techniques, methods

Including research, testing, observation, statistics, modelling.

C-0 Exercise physiology

Human studies only; for animals, <u>see</u> Zoology E, Health Sciences QT 104 Includes nutrition for athletes, pharmacology, endocrinology, reproductive issues (e.g. sport during pregnancy, etc.)

D-0 Sports biomechanics, kinesiology

- D-0.03 Conferences
- D-3 Human biomechanics Ergonomics <u>see</u> E-3 For animals, or human biomechanics not applied to sport, <u>see</u> Zoology D-3, Mechanical Engineering K-14. For Motor skills <u>see</u> P-3



E-0 E-1 E-3 E-5	Sports engineering General Sports equipment; design, ergonomics, materials. (Includes specialist equipment for disabled athletes) Sports facilities		
	Includes playing surfaces, stadia, etc. <u>See also</u> Civil Engineering N for structural aspects		
K-0	Child development in sport and physical activity For child motor development not applied to sport, <u>see</u> Health Sciences WE 103. For physical education, <u>see</u> Education 371.73		
M-0	Sports medicine Includes injuries and rehabilitation; safety		
P-0 P-0.03 P-1 P-1.1 P-3 P-4 P-5 P-5.1 P-5.3 P-5.5 P-7 P-9 P-9.1 P-9.3 P-9.5	Sports psychologyReadingsGeneral textbooksCase studies, biographies of professional athletesPerceptual and motor skills for sport, control, biofeedback, learningCognitive psychology for sportPersonality factors which affect performanceIndividual participation, attitude, motivation, stress and arousal. Includesdangerous/adventure/extreme sportsCompetition, competitivenessPsychological health and disorders in sportPsychological aspects of training, coachingSee Education 371.73 for teaching skillsSocial psychology of sportTeamwork, leadership, coaching, captaincyAudienceParticipation in sport. Includes minority group issues, e.g. women, ethnic minorities, disabled athletes (see also T-4).See Sociology F-18 for society-wide, rather than individual, aspects.		
[Т	Practical sports and games]		
T-0 T-3 T-3.5 T-4	General texts Training and fitness Weight training Sport for disabled See also P-9.5		
T-5 T-5.5	Navigation skills Orienteering		
T-10 T-10.3 T-10.5 T-10.7	Outdoor recreations Walking Climbing; Abseiling Roller skating; Skateboarding		
T-15 T-15.1 T-15.3 T-15.5	Ice and snow sports Ice skating Skiing; Snowboarding Bobsleigh; Luge		
	2		

T-15.7 T-15.9	Curling Ice hock	key F	Field hockey: see T-48.5		
T-20 T-21 T-22 T-23 T-24 T-25 T-25.2 T-25.2 T-25.4 T-25.6 T-27	Surfing; Boating C S	Snorkelling Wind-surfing anoeing; Kayaking; R ailing ower boating	Rowing; Rafting		
T-28 T-28.2 T-28.4	Airborne sports Flying (powered aircraft) Gliding; Hang-gliding				
T-30 T-32 T-34 T-36	Athletics Running: sprint, distance, marathon, hurdling, relay Jumping: long jump, high jump, triple jump, pole vaulting Throwing: javelin, discus, hammer, caber				
T-35	Gymnastics				
T-37	Acrobatics; circ	cus skills			
T-40 T-42 T-42.2 T-42.4 T-42.6 T-42.8 T-44 T-44.2 T-44.2 T-44.4 T-44.6 T-44.8 T-46 T-46.2 T-46.4 T-46.6 T-46.8	B V Foot R A C Racquet T S B	occer ugby (union, league) merican other codes (Australia	n) <i>Tenpin bowling: see T-56</i> n, Gaelic)		
T-48 T-48.2 T-48.3 T-48.5 T-48.6 T-48.8 T-48.9	B F Li G	k/club cricket aseball; Rounders ield hockey; Hurling acrosse colf croquet	lce hockey: see T-15.9		

T-50 T-52 T-54 T-56	Indoor competitive games of skill Snooker; Billiards; Pool Darts Tenpin bowling	Green bowls: see T-42.8	
T-60 T-61 T-63 T-65 T-67	Combat sports Boxing Wrestling Martial arts Fencing		
T-69 T-69.2 T-69.4	Target sports Archery Shooting (target)	Game shooting: see T-90	
T-70 T-72 T-74 T-76	Equestrian sports Riding; Show-jumping; Eventing Horse racing Polo		
T-75	Cycling		
T-80 T-82 T-84	Motor sports Two-wheeled Four-wheeled		
T-90	Field sports: hunting, shooting, fishing		

Target shooting: see T-69.4